



CERTIFIED AS A TRUE CORRECT
TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

Summit Engineering Group, Inc.

Fleetwood Plaza Water System Improvements - 22020
City of Hendersonville, NC

BID DATE: August 10, 2023
BID TIME: 2:00 P.M.

PLACE OF BID OPENING: Public Works Building
NUMBER OF BIDS RECD: 3

City of Hendersonville 305 Williams Street Hendersonville, NC 28792		Cooper Construction Co., Inc. P.O. Box 806 Hendersonville, NC 28793		Carolina Specialties Construction P.O. Box 825 Hendersonville, NC 28793		TP Howard's Plumbing Co., Inc 90 Number Nine Rd. Fairview, NC 28730			
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Division I - Water Line Extensions									
1.	Contractor Mobilization/Demobilization(5%Max)	1	LS	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 18,840.00	\$ 18,840.00	\$ 49,866.00	\$ 49,866.00
2.	Water Lines (Open Cut):				-		-		-
a.	8" DIP CL. 350	540	LF	\$ 83.30	\$ 44,982.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 69,120.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 51,300.00
b.	6" DIP CL. 350	1,370	LF	\$ 63.60	\$ 87,132.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 126,040.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 102,750.00
c.	2" HDPE DR 9	350	LF	\$ 34.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 14,350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,500.00
3.	Valves:								
a.	8" Gate Valves	2	EA	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 2,529.00	\$ 5,058.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00
b.	6" Gate Valves	10	EA	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 1,593.00	\$ 15,930.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
c.	2" Gate Valves	1	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,132.00	\$ 1,132.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
4.	Fire Hydrant Assembly	2	EA	\$ 7,655.00	\$ 15,310.00	\$ 8,624.00	\$ 17,248.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
5.	Fire Hydrant Removal	1	EA	\$ 535.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
6.	Blow-off Assembly								
a.	2" Blow-off	2	EA	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 6,880.00	\$ 3,405.00	\$ 6,810.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
7.	Connections to Ex. Water Distribution								
a.	Tapping Sleeve	2	EA	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 6,589.00	\$ 13,178.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
b.	Cut-In	5	EA	\$ 1,455.00	\$ 7,275.00	\$ 3,156.00	\$ 15,780.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
8.	Cut & Plug Ex. Water Lines	8	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 501.00	\$ 4,008.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
9.	Residential Service Reconnections	5	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,077.00	\$ 5,385.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
10.	Erosion/Sedimentation Control Facilities								
a.	Grassing	0	AC	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,534.00	\$ 653.40	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
b.	Culvert Inlet Protection	4	EA	\$ 180.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
c.	Culvert Outlet Protection	4	EA	\$ 265.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
d.	Silt Fencing	200	LF	\$ 6.30	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00
e.	Sediment tube/Wattle	10	EA	\$ 158.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00
11.	Pavement Replacement:								
a.	Asphalt Road Patch	2,000	LF	\$ 72.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 130,000.00
b.	Asphalt Drive Patch	50	LF	\$ 63.30	\$ 3,165.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00
c.	Concrete Drive Patch	50	LF	\$ 66.50	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00
12	Classified Excavation	60	CY	\$ 175.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00
	Division 1 Sub-Total				\$ 425,074.00		\$ 415,332.40		\$ 481,416.00



CERTIFIED AS A TRUE CORRECT
TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

Fleetwood Plaza Water System Improvements - 22020

City of Hendersonville, NC

BID DATE: August 10, 2023

BID TIME: 2:00 P.M.

PLACE OF BID OPENING: Public Works Building

NUMBER OF BIDS REC'D: 3

Summit Engineering Group, Inc.

City of Hendersonville
305 Williams Street
Hendersonville, NC 28792

Cooper Construction Co., Inc.
P.O. Box 806
Hendersonville, NC 28793

Carolina Specialties Construction
P.O. Box 825
Hendersonville, NC 28793

TP Howard's Plumbing Co., Inc
90 Number Nine Rd.
Fairview, NC 28730

Item No	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Division II Booster Pump Station											
1.	Site Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 15,708.00	\$ 15,708.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 53,000.00		
2.	Earthwork/Grading	1	LS	\$ 49,150.00	\$ 49,150.00	\$ 11,319.00	\$ 11,319.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 63,000.00		
3.	Booster Pump Station										
a.	Concrete Building Slab (6" thick)	15	CY	\$ 848.00	\$ 12,720.00	\$ 704.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 24,375.00		
a-2	Concrete Footer (includes reinforcement)	13	CY	\$ 545.00	\$ 7,085.00	\$ 487.00	\$ 6,331.00	\$ 1,929.00	\$ 25,077.00		
a-2	#57 Washed Stone (Under Footer and Slab Backfill)	150	Tons	\$ 48.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 92.40	\$ 13,860.00		
b.	Roofing	1	LS	\$ 58,170.00	\$ 58,170.00	\$ 150,320.00	\$ 150,320.00	\$ 120,966.00	\$ 120,966.00		
c.	Masonry Structure	2,300	SF	\$ 60.70	\$ 139,610.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 158,700.00	\$ 73.40	\$ 168,820.00		
d.	Stucco	2,000	SF	\$ 23.80	\$ 47,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 22.09	\$ 44,180.00		
e.	Pumps:										
e.1	- Domestic Pump	2	EA	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 10,620.84	\$ 21,241.68	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00		
e.2	- High Service Pump	2	EA	\$ 30,425.00	\$ 60,850.00	\$ 75,773.39	\$ 151,546.78	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 90,000.00		
f.	Electrical	1	LS	\$ 117,605.00	\$ 117,605.00	\$ 206,514.00	\$ 206,514.00	\$ 125,774.00	\$ 125,774.00		
g.	Duke Energy Service Allowance	1	allowance	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
h.	Pump Controls, VFDs, Instrumentation										
	SCADA Intergration Assowance	1	allowance	\$ 139,570.00	\$ 139,570.00	\$ 139,570.00	\$ 139,570.00	\$ 139,570.00	\$ 139,570.00		
i	Pump Station Piping, Valves, and Fittings	1	LS	\$ 101,000.00	\$ 101,000.00	\$ 135,504.00	\$ 135,504.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00		
j.	Landscaping:										
j.1	- Canopy Trees	15	EA	\$ 620.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 409.00	\$ 6,135.00		
j.2	- Understory Trees	15	EA	\$ 540.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 697.00	\$ 10,455.00		
j.3	- Shrubs	48	EA	\$ 155.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 8,352.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 7,104.00		
k.	4" Concrete Sidewalk	5	SY	\$ 266.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,667.00	\$ 8,335.00		
l.	6" Concrete Apron (@ Coiled Door)	6	SY	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 311.00	\$ 1,866.00	\$ 1,453.00	\$ 8,718.00		
m.	Concrete Generator Pad	10	SY	\$ 315.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 10,650.00		
n.	Concrete Splash	1	SY	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 308.00	\$ 308.00	\$ 6,565.00	\$ 6,565.00		



CERTIFIED AS A TRUE CORRECT
TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

Fleetwood Plaza Water System Improvements - 22020
City of Hendersonville, NC

BID DATE: August 10, 2023
BID TIME: 2:00 P.M.

PLACE OF BID OPENING: Public Works Building

NUMBER OF BIDS REC'D: 3

Ala. T. Lee
Summit Engineering Group, Inc.

City of Hendersonville 305 Williams Street Hendersonville, NC 28792		Cooper Construction Co., Inc. P.O. Box 806 Hendersonville, NC 28793		Carolina Specialties Construction P.O. Box 825 Hendersonville, NC 28793		TP Howard's Plumbing Co., Inc 90 Number Nine Rd. Fairview, NC 28730		Unit Price	Total
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
4.	8" Crusher Run (Driveway)	80	Tons	\$ 57.50	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,600.00
5.	8" Crusher Run (Parking Area)	120	Tons	\$ 57.50	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,400.00
6.	12" HDPE N12 Stormwater Pipe	30	LF	\$ 53.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,150.00
7.	Abandonment of Existing Pump Station	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,545.00	\$ 2,545.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
8.	Erosion/Sediment Control Facilities:								
a.	Grassing	1	AC	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
b.	Culvert Inlet Protection	2	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 534.60	\$ 1,069.20	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00
c.	Culvert Outlet Protection	2	EA	\$ 720.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 534.60	\$ 1,069.20	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00
d.	Silt Fencing	500	LF	\$ 6.10	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00
e.	Sediment Tube/Wattle	10	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 594.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,150.00
f.	Construction Entrance/Mud Mat	1	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 4,043.00	\$ 4,043.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
g.	Tree Protection	6	EA	\$ 110.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 696.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,100.00
h.	Turf Reinforcement Matting	800	SY	\$ 2.22	\$ 1,776.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,000.00
	Division II Sub-Total			\$ 851,256.00	\$ 1,139,227.86		\$ 1,171,584.00		
	TOTAL BID			\$ 1,276,330.00	\$ 1,554,560.26		\$ 1,653,000.00		